Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) 10 - 06 OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM Jnited States Patent and Trademark
RE(10-704
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Unice. Field	cuments or the new address(es) belo
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Great Salt Lake Minerals Corporation Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State Delaware Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Execution Date(s) September 22, 2004 Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No. 3. Nature of conveyance:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Name: North American Salt Compan Internal Address: Street Address: 8300 College Boulevard City: Overland Park State: Kansas Country: USA Association Citizenship
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes N (Designations must be a separate document from assignment didentification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) SEE ATTACHED
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert E. Marsh	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2
Internal Address: Corporate Counsel	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 80.00
Group LLP Street Address: 4144 Pennsylvania Avenue	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed
City: Kansas City State: Missouri Zip: 64111 Phone Number: (816) 410-7202 Fax Number: (816) 410-7201 Email Address: bmarsh@counselgroup.com	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Robert E. Marsh Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Documents to be recorded (including cover shee	et) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003056 FRAME: 0815

CONTINUATION OF ITEM 4.

Registration Numbers and Identification of the Trademarks.

Trademark Registration Number

FREEZGARD 1,492,784

DUSTGARD 1,151,408

TRADEMARK REEL: 003056 FRAME: 0816

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Great Salt Lake Minerals Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") is the owner of the entire right, title and interest (the "Trademark Rights") in and to the following registered trademarks:

FREEZGARD DUSTGARD Registration No. 1,492,784 Registration No. 1,151,408

WHEREAS, North American Salt Company, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee") desires to accept the assignment of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Rights of each mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration received from Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and sets over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Rights, together with that portion of the good will of the business of Assignor connected with the use of and symbolized by the trademark included in the Trademark Rights and the know-how associated with and necessary to control the nature and quality of goods associated with the Trademark Rights, and all causes of action, past, present and future or infringement of the Trademark Rights.

Assignor further covenants and agrees that it will, at any time upon request, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the Trademark Rights in Assignee, its successors and assigns, and that it will, at any time upon request, communicate to Assignee, its successors and assigns such facts relating to the Trademark Rights or the history thereof as may be known to it.

Assignor further warrants that the Trademark Rights are not subject to any liens, encumbrances, mortgages, licenses, or other interests of third parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Trademark Assignment as of September 22, 2004.

ASSIGNOR

Great Salt Lake Minerals Corporation

By:

Steven Wolf

Vice President and General Manager, SOP

TRADEMARK REEL: 003056 FRAME: 0817

NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF KANSAS)
) ss.
COUNTY OF JOHNSON	
DESORAH DERENDINGE	a Notary Public, do hereby certify that on the 220 day
of September 22, 2004 person	nally appeared before me, Steven Wolf, Vice President and
	t Lake Minerals Corporation who being duly sworn, declared
	e foregoing document on behalf of the corporation with full
power and authority to so bind the c	
power and additiontly to so only the C	orporation.
	1
DEBORAH DERENDINGER	Alaborah Verendingir
My Appt. Exp. 12-20-07	Notary Signature
STATE OF KANSAS	Notary Signature
M. G	
My Commission Expires:	
. 2 1	
12-20-0+	

RECORDED: 10/04/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 003056 FRAME: 0818